
 

 
Thank you to everyone who donated to this year’s 

Children in Need we raised £122 to go towards 

this worthy cause! 

TTRockstars Launch today —children 

dressed up for the occasion! 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Mr Ringrose 



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                           93% 

Dolphins                      96.7% 

Lobsters                       96.2% 

Jellyfish                        96.3% 

Seals                             98.2% 

Sea Turtles                   94.2% 

Attendance Cup Winners this week were: 

               Seals Class with 

               98.2% attendance!   

                      Well Done! 



Science Star of the Week Elliot in  

Lobsters Class 

 

Cornwall Council have employed 'SEND system navigators' to act as a first point of contact for families of children with special 
educational needs and disabilities. The new roles will communicate key information to the council SEND team when requests 
for statutory education, health and care (EHC) needs assessments are made and in time will also be reaching out to families to 
share key information at set times during the academic year. The 'navigators' commence training in November.   

For more information on SEND support in Cornwall: www.cornwall.gov.uk/schools-and-education/special-educational-needs .  

*Cornwall Council update*  

'Navigators employed to help SEND families' 

 

Congratulations to Ameley and Darcy who ran 

a 2.5km race in Padstow.   

Darcy came first in the boys race. 

Well done to them both. 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.cornwall.gov.uk%2Fschools-and-education%2Fspecial-educational-needs&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.org%7Cccf0b6533ae64549e89308dbea910fd9%7C724c0a5749814d1c8f7a17e33a23eff


Autumn Diary Dates 
Tuesday 28th November Football and Netball fixture—Home against Gorran 

Wednesday 29th November Cuppa and Cakes with the SENDCO—all welcome—10—11.30am 

Friday 1st December Christmas Decoration Day 

Friday 1st December PTFA Christmas Fun Run Dress Up—further details in this week’s newsletter 

Monday 4th December  Last week of Clubs 

Monday 4th December  London Residential Meeting for Yr5 & Yr6 

Monday 4th December Wreath Making—School Hall—further details in newsletter 

Tuesday 5th December Rocksteady Concert for those children involved in Rocksteady 

Tuesday 5th December Wreath Making—School Hall—further details in newsletter 

Wednesday 6th December Christmas Lunch—to be ordered via Parentpay 

Thursday 7th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 7th December Whole School to St Peters Church 

Friday 8th December Cross Country at Poltair School 

Friday 8th December Choir singing at St Andrews 

Monday 11th December Yr1 Hearing Screening 

Monday 11th December KS1 Carol Concert in the School hall to start at 5pm—mulled wine to 
be sold before hand from 4.45pm 

KS2 Carol Concert in the School hall to start at 6.15pm—mulled wine 
to be sold before hand from 6.00pm 

Wednesday 13th December PTFA Film Afternoon 

Thursday 14th December Christmas Parties 

Friday 15th December Last day of term—1.30pm finish 

Monday 18th Dec—Friday 5th Jan Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January Start of term 

Monday  15th January Start of clubs 

Tuesday 16th January Football and Netball fixture—Away against Bishop Bronescombe 

Tuesday 30th January  Football and Netball fixture—Home against Pondhu 

Tuesday 6th February Football and Netball fixture—Away against Tywardreath 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th Mar—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Wednesday 4th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 7th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 17th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 



Wednesday 29th November- Cuppa and Cake with the SENDCo! 

If you are a parent / carer of a child with Special Educational Needs at Mevagissey 

School and would like to come in for a cuppa, cake and a chat with others who may 

share similar experiences to you - please join us! 

This event will take place in the school hall from 10-11:30am. 

 

 

 

 

Wreath Workshop - £35.00 per person. Come and create your own luxury Christ-
mas wreath this year. Full of beautiful feathers, pine cones, oranges, limes and gorgeous 
decorations. Making a wreath on a moss ring that will last all season long that's totally 
unique to you! Held in Mevagissey School. 

Luxury Christmas Wreath Workshops — Ellis Rose 

 

 

 

 

 

 St Enoder Pantomime Santa sleigh 

18th December 2023 

Visiting Mevagissey School at 6.30 pm 

Followed by a stop at the harbour at 7 pm  

Come and see Santa and his elves  

Donations welcome which will go to helping us put on our 2024 production of beauty and the beast  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ellisrosefloraldesign.com%2Fshop%2Fbeo9zx0wwl240j1w1gv646el8usmes%3Ffbclid%3DIwAR1VkReL5a4kMF5SBaeVV93I9IjHdSGg55Cs-rbYcDvQ5_naGrPmTgjmwl4&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.


If you would like a Sponsor form please ask your child’s class 

teacher for one. 

 




